ATLANTIC COUNTY ADVISORY COMMISSION ON WOMEN

The Atlantic County Advisory Commission on Women, established in 1994, is a nonpartisan organization comprised of 15 members nominated by the County Executive representing women's issues in each of the following areas: women with disabilities, health care, women in the professions, women in government employment, providers of women's services, clients of women's services, education, business, labor, women's service organizations and women in the home.

OUR PURPOSE

To serve as a fact finding and advisory commission to the public at large, the County Executive, and the County Board of Chosen Freeholders, by studying the needs, problems, interests, concerns, and capabilities of the women who reside, work, and visit Atlantic County.

To centralize and disseminate information regarding resources, issues, events, and programs which involve women's interests and concerns.

To suggest and urge reforms in the law, public policy, and public attitudes towards women.

To recommend programs which will help meet the needs of Atlantic County women.

To provide a forum to help increase the interaction among county women, organizations, government agencies, and institutions working to improve the lives of women of all ages and their families in Atlantic County.

OUR MISSION

The Atlantic County Commission on Women advocates on behalf of women and girls by providing venues that foster equality, knowledge, and opportunities to obtain well being.

OUR VISION

Atlantic County: A community where women and girls choose to live, grow, and contribute toward a more equitable tomorrow.

SPONSORED EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES

- Annual Forum for Change.
- Mind, Body and Spirit Making Healthy Choices Program in partnership with AtlantiCare Women's Health and Wellness Center.
- Leadership for Change, a co-sponsored program with the Citizens Campaign.
- Networking activities with community organizations.
- Promoting women's issues in cooperation with elected officials.

Atlantic County Advisory Commission on Women

Meetings held on the first Wednesday of each month

For meeting locations call: (609) 407-6739

Fax: (609) 343-2194

VISIT OUR WEB SITE:

www.aclink.org/boards/acacw

Atlantic County Advisory Commission on Women

Janet Garraty, Co-Chairperson Ellen Hohmann, Co-Chairperson Andrea Ples, Recording Secretary Diane Tucker McKoy, Treasurer **Robyn Boniewicz Deborah Figart** Joyce Hagen Amy Houck, Esq. KellyAnne Johnson, Esq. Margie Barham Marilyn Kleinberg Erin O'Hanlon Phyllis M. Perkins, MD Sandra Santoro Alexander C. Marino, Freeholder Representative Christine Zeltman, County Liaison



Atlantic County Executive Dennis Levinson

Atlantic County Board of Freeholders Frank D. Formica, Chairman ATLA NTIE COUNTY ADVISORY COMMISSION ON WOMEN 1333 Atlantic Avenue Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401



ATLANTIC COUNTY ADVISORY COMMISSION ON WOMEN